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100 County Contacts

As of July 14, 2025

First Name Last Name County DMO / Organization Address City ZIP Phone Website Email

Grace VandeVisser Alamance Burlington-Alamance County CVB 200 S. Main St. Burlington 27216 (336) 570-1444 www.visitalamance.com grace@visitalamance.com

Gary Herman Alexander Alexander County EDC 119 NC Hwy. 16 North, Suite A Taylorsville 28681 (828) 632-1161 https://visitalexandernc.com/ glherman@alexandercountync.gov

Larry VanHoose Alleghany Alleghany County Chamber of Commerce 58 S. Main St. Sparta 28675 (336) 372-5473 https://alleghanycountychamber.com/ director@alleghanycountychamber.com

Sandy Cox Anson Anson County Chamber of Commerce 107-A E. Wade St. Wadesboro 28170 (704) 694-4181 https://www.visitanson.com/ scox@ansoncountychamber.org

Kitty Honeycutt Ashe Ashe County Chamber of Commerce 01 N. Jefferson Ave., Suite C West Jefferson 28694 (336) 846-9550 www.ashechamber.com director@ashechamber.com

Rebecca Eldreth, coordinator Ashe Town of West Jefferson - West Jefferson TDA 1 S. Jefferson Ave. West Jefferson 28694 (336) 246-3551 www.visitwestjefferson.org/ clerk@townofwj.com

Mary Kate Ollis, coordinator Avery Town of Sugar Mountain - Sugar Mountain TDA 237 Dick Trundy Lane Sugar Mountain 28604 (828) 898-9292 x 224 www.seesugar.com admin@seesugar.com

Nancy Owen Avery Town of Banner Elk for Banner Elk TDA 100 W. Main St. Banner Elk 28604 (828) 898-5398 x 221 www.bannerelk.com nowen@townofbannerelk.org

Robin Morgan Avery Avery County Chamber of Commerce 4501 Tynecastle Hwy., Suite 2 Banner Elk 28604 (828) 898-5605 www.averycounty.com director@averycounty.com 

Paula Stephenson Beaufort Washington TDA P O Box 1765 Washington 27889 (252) 946-9168 https://visitwashingtonnc.com/ paula@littlewashingtonnc.com

Lewis Hoggard Bertie Windsor-Bertie County Chamber of Commerce P O Box 572 Windsor 27983 (252) 794-4277 https://windsorbertie.com/ lewishoggard@gmail.com

Terri Dennison Bladen Elizabethtown-White Lake Chamber of Commerce 203 W. Broad St., Suite B Elizabethtown 28337 (910) 862-4368 www.elizabethtownwhitelake.com tdennison@bladencc.edu

John Sneed Brunswick NC Brunswick Islands TDA P O Box 1186 Shallotte 28459 (910) 755-5517 www.ncbrunswick.com jsneed@ncbrunswick.com

Victoria Isley Buncombe Explore Asheville CVB 27 College Place Asheville 28801 (828) 258-6109 www.exploreasheville.com visley@exploreasheville.com

Ed Phillips Burke Burke County T & T 110 E. Meeting St. Morganton 28655 (828) 433-6793 www.discoverburkecounty.com director@discoverburkecounty.com

Morrissa Angi Burke Historic Valdese P O Box 339 Valdese 28690 (828) 879-2129 www.visitvaldese.com/ mangi@valdesenc.gov

Donna Carpenter Cabarrus Cabarrus County CVB 10099 Weddington Rd., Suite 102 Concord 28027 (704) 782-4340 www.explorecabarrus.com/ donnacarpenter@explorecabarrus.com

Bryan Moore Caldwell Caldwell County Chamber of Commerce 1909 Hickory Blvd. SE Lenoir 28645 (828) 726-0616 https://explorecaldwell.com/ bryan@caldwellchambernc.com

Sarah Hill Camden Camden County TDA 2356 U.S. Hwy. 17 N. South Mills 27976 (252) 771-8333 www.dismalswampwelcomecenter.com shill@camdencountync.gov

Jim Browder Carteret Crystal Coast TDA 3409 Arendell St. Morehead City 28557 (252) 726-8148 www.crystalcoastnc.org jim@crystalcoastnc.org

Hosanna Pennel Caswell Piedmont Triad VC/Caswell County Chamber of Commerce 106 Court Square Yanceyville 27379 (336) 694-6106 https://caswellchamber.org/ info@piedmonttriadvisitorcenter.org

Mandy Hildebrand Catawba Hickory Metro CVB 1960-A 13th Ave Dr., SE Hickory 28602 (828) 322-1335 www.visithickorymetro.com/ mandy@hickorymetro.com

Neha Shah Chatham Pittsboro-Siler City CVB 964 East St., Suite 204 Pittsboro 27312 (919) 542-8296 www.visitpittsboro.com neha@visitpittsboro.com

Casey Kerr Cherokee Cherokee County TDA 20 Tennessee St. Murphy 28906 (828) 557-2583 www.visitccnc.com/ manager@visitcherokeecountync.com

Erienne Mizell Chowan Chowan County TDA 116 E. King St. Edenton 27932 (252) 482-3400 www.visitedenton.com erienne.mizell@chowan.nc.gov

Jim Rich Clay Clay County Chamber of Commerce 388 Business Hwy 64 Hayesville 28904 (828) 389-3704 www.claychambernc.com/ director@claychambernc.com

Emily Epley Cleveland Cleveland County T & T P O Box 1210 Shelby 28150 (704) 484-4804 https://landofrhythm.com/ emily.epley@clevelandcountync.gov

Joan McPherson Columbus Columbus Chamber of Commerce & Tourism 601 S. Madison St. Whiteville 28472 (910) 642-3171 www.thecolumbuschamber.com/ jm@thecolumbuschamber.com 

Melissa Riggle Craven New Bern - Craven County TDA 316 S. Front St. New Bern 28563 (252) 637-9400 www.visitnewbern.com executivedirector@visitnewbern.com

Devin Heath Cumberland Fayetteville Area CVB 245 Person St. Fayetteville 28301 (910) 483-5311 www.distinctlyfayettevillenc.com/ dheath@distinctlyfayettevillenc.com

Tameron Kugler Currituck Currituck County Dept. of T & T 106 Caratoke Highway Moyock 27958 (252) 435-2947 www.visitcurrituck.com/ tkugler@visitcurrituck.com 

Lee Nettles Dare Outer Banks VB One Visitors Center Circle Manteo 27954 (252) 473-2138 www.outerbanks.org nettles@outerbanks.org

Morgan Brinkle Davidson Lexington TA 2 N. Main St. Lexington 27292 (336) 236-4218 www.visitlexingtonnc.com mbrinkle@visitlexingtonnc.com

Cameron Marsden Davidson Thomasville Tourism Commission P O Box 1512 Thomasville 27361 (336) 472-4422 https://visitthomasvillenc.com/ cmarsden@visitthomasvillenc.com

Caroline Moser Davie Davie County Chamber of Commerce 135 S. Salisbury St. Mocksville 27028 (336) 751-3304 www.daviechamber.com cmoser@daviecounty.com

Carrie Shields, deputy county manager Duplin Duplin County P O Box 910 Kenansville 28349 (910) 296-2100 www.uncorkduplin.com carrie.shields@duplinnc.gov

Susan Amey Durham Discover Durham CVB 212 W. Main St., #101 Durham 27701 (919) 687-0288 www.discoverdurham.com/ susan@discoverdurham.com

Dave Sharpe Edgecombe Tarboro-Edgecombe Chamber of Commerce 500 N Main St. Tarboro 27886 (252) 823-7241 www.tarborochamber.com director@tarborochamber.com

Stephanie Brown Forsyth Visit Winston-Salem 200 Brookstown Ave. Winston-Salem 27101 (336) 728-4200 www.visitwinstonsalem.com stephanie@visitwinstonsalem.com

Bobby Cooper, Board chair Franklin Franklin County TDA  Louisburg 27549 (919) 702-4051 https://www.franklincountync.us/services/tourism-development-authoritybobby@bobbycooper.com

Michael Applegate Gaston Gaston County Dept. of Tourism 620 N. Main St. Belmont 28012 (704) 825-4044 https://www.gogastonnc.org/ michael.applegate@gastongov.com

Linda Hofler, Board of Commissioners Gates Gates County  (no tourism designation) 200 Court St. Gatesville 27938 (252) 357-2411 www.gatescounty.govoffice2.com lhofler@gatescountync.gov

Daniel Allison Graham Graham County Travel & TA 387 Rodney Orr Bypass Robbinsville 28771 (828) 479-3790 www.grahamcountytravel.com daniel.allison@grahamcounty.org

Angela Allen Granville Granville County TDA 124 Hillsboro St. Oxford 27565 (919) 693-6125 https://visitgranvillenc.com/ angela.allen@granvillecounty.org

Jami Williams Greene Greene County Chamber 208 N. Greene St. Snow Hill 28580 (252) 747-8090 https://sites.google.com/view/gc-chamber-of-commerce/home greenecountychambernc@gmail.com

TBD Guilford Greensboro Area CVB 2411 High Point Rd. Greensboro 27403 (336) 274-2282 www.visitgreensboronc.com

Melody Burnett Guilford High Point CVB 515 W. English Rd., Ste. 101-A High Point 27262 (336) 884-5255 https://visithighpoint.com/ mburnett@highpoint.org

Lori Medlin Halifax Halifax County CVB 260 Premier Blvd. Roanoke Rapids 27870 (252) 535-1687 www.visithalifax.com lmedlin@visithalifax.com

Cristy Bullock Harnett Dunn Area TA   (Dunn, Averasboro) 103 E Cumberland St. Dunn 28334 (910) 892-3282 www.dunntourism.org cristy@dunntourism.org

Patricia Harmon-Lewis Harnett Harnett County ED & Tourism   (Lillington, all else) 200 Alexander Dr. Lillington 27546 (910) 893-7524 https://visitharnett.com/ visitharnett@gmail.com

Corrina Ruffieux Haywood Haywood County TDA 1110 Soco Rd. Maggie Valley 28751 (828) 944-0761 www.visithaywoodnc.com corrina@visitncsmokies.com

Michelle Owens Henderson Henderson County T & T 201 S. Main St. Hendersonville 28792 (828) 693-9708 https://visithendersonvillenc.org/ director@visithendersonvillenc.org

Connie Poland Hertford Ahoskie Chamber of Commerce 310 S. Catherine Creek Rd. Ahoskie 27910 (252) 332-2042 https://ahoskiecoc.com/ info@ahoskiecoc.com

Daryl Williams Hertford Murfreesboro Chamber of Commerce 116 E. Main St. Murfreesboro 27855 (252) 398-4886 www.murfreesborochamber.com/ murfreesborochamber@gmail.com

Stephanie Hendrix Hoke Raeford-Hoke Chamber of Commerce 101 N. Main St. Raeford 28376 (910) 875-5929 https://rhchamber.com/ info@rhchamber.com

Bill Rich Hyde Hyde County 30 Oyster Creek Rd. Swan Quarter 27885 (252) 333-2596 http://hydecountync.gov/ brich@hydecountync.gov

Helena Stevens Hyde Ocracoke TDA P O Box 466 Ocracoke 27960 (252) 928-6711 www.visitocracokenc.com/ info@visitocracokenc.com

Cindy Sutton Iredell Statesville CVB 300 S. Center St. Statesville 28625 (704) 682-7756 https://visit.statesvillenc.com/ cindy@visitstatesville.com

Randy DuTeau Iredell Mooresville CVB 129 Mecklynn Road, Suite 103 Mooresville 28115 (704) 799-2400 https://visitmooresville.com/ randy@visitmooresville.com 

Nick Breedlove Jackson Jackson County TDA 98 Cope Creek Rd., Suite D Sylva 28779 (828) 339-1160 www.discoverjacksonnc.com director@discoverjacksonnc.com

 TBD Johnston Johnston County VB 1535-A Booker Dairy Rd Smithfield 27577 (919) 989-8687 www.johnstoncountync.org

John Bender Jones Jones County ED 134 Industrial Park Dr. Trenton 28585 (252) 448-1315 www.jonescountync.gov/ jbender@jonescountync.gov

Wendy Bryan Lee Sanford TDA Depot Park, 106 Charlotte Ave. Sanford 27330 (919) 718-4659 x 1401 https://visitsanfordnc.com/ wendy.bryan@sanfordnc.net

Jan Parson Lenoir Kinston/Lenoir County CVB 301 N. Queen St. Kinston 28502 (252) 527-1131 www.visitkinston.com jparson@visitkinston.com

Jennifer Weber Lincoln Lincolnton-Lincoln County Chamber of Commerce 101 E. Main St. Lincolnton 28092 (704) 735-3096 www.lincolnchambernc.org jennifer.weber@lincolnchambernc.org

Linda Harbuck Macon Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce-Tourism Commission 425 Porter St. Franklin 28734 (828) 524-3161 www.franklin-chamber.com lindah@franklin-chamber.com

Johanna Fein Macon Highlands Area Chamber of Commerce P O Box 404 Highlands 28741 (828) 526-5841 www.highlandschamber.org director@highlandschamber.org

Bill Downey Madison Madison County TDA 56 S. Main St. Mars Hill 28754 (828) 680-9031 www.visitmadisoncounty.com bill.downey@visitmadisoncounty.com

Chase Conner Martin Martin County T & T 132 W. Main St. Williamston 27892 (252) 792-6605 www.visitmartincounty.com tourism@visitmartincounty.com

Shannon Odom McDowell McDowell County TDA 91 S. Catawba Ave. Old Fort 28762 (828) 668-4282 https://www.destinationmcdowell.com/ execdirector@blueridgetravelers.com

Mike Butts Mecklenburg Charlotte Regional Visitors Authority 500 S. College St., Suite 300 Charlotte 28202 (704) 334-2282 www.charlottesgotalot.com mike.butts@visitcharlotte.com

Sally Ashworth Mecklenburg Lake Norman CVB 19900 W. Catawba Ave., Suite 102 Cornelius 28031 (704) 987-3300 www.visitlakenorman.org ashworth@lakenorman.org

Kelly Jones Mitchell Mitchell County TDA 26 Crimson Laurel Way Bakersville 28705 (828) 208-0769 www.discovermitchellnc.com TDA@mitchellcountync.gov

Deborah Millikan Montgomery Montgomery County TDA 100 W. Main St. Troy 27371 (910) 573-3153 www.discoveruwharrie.com deborah.millikan@montgomerycountync.gov

Phil Werz Moore CVB - Pinehurst, Southern Pines, Aberdeen Area 155 W. New York Ave., Suite 300 Southern Pines 28387 (910) 692-3330 www.homeofgolf.com pwerz@homeofgolf.com

Barbara Green Nash Rocky Mount - Nash County T & T 1104 Falls Rd. Rocky Mount 27804 (910) 972-5080 https://explorenashcounty.com/ barbara@explorenashcounty.com 

Kim Hufham New Hanover Wilmington and Beaches CVB Skyline Center, 929 N. Front St., Suite 410 Wilmington 28401 (910) 341-4030 www.wilmingtonandbeaches.com khufham@wilmingtonandbeaches.com

Dick Collier Northampton Northampton County TDA 127 W. Jefferson St. Jackson 27845 (252) 534-0331 www.visitnorthamptonnc.com/ dick.collier@nhcnc.net

Salem Clarke Onslow Onslow County Tourism 234 NW Corridor Jacksonville 28540 (910) 937-6931 www.onlyinonslow.com salem_clarke@onslowcountync.gov

Laurie Paolicelli Orange Chapel Hill/Orange County VB 308 W. Franklin St. Chapel Hill 27516 (919) 245-4320 www.visitchapelhill.org lpaolicelli@visitchapelhill.org

Shannan Campbell   (Hillsborough) Orange Hillsborough TDA 101 E. Orange St. Hillsborough 27278 (919) 296-9477 https://visithillsboroughnc.com/ shannan.campbell@hillsboroughnc.gov

Debora Steenson Pamlico Pamlico County Chamber of Commerce P O Box 92 Grantsboro 28529 (252) 745-3008 www.pamlicochamber.com pamlicochamber@gmail.com

Angela Welsh Pasquotank Elizabeth City - Pasquotank County TDA 400 S. Water St. Elizabeth City 27909 (252) 335-5330 https://visitelizabethcity.com/ info@visitelizabethcity.com

Susan Griffith, Board chair Pender Pender County TDA  Burgaw 28425 www.visitpender.com susan.griffin66.sg@gmail.com

Stacey Layden Perquimans Perquimans County TDA 104 Dobbs St. Hertford 27944 (910) 409-8021 www.visitperquimans.com tourismdirector@visitperquimans.com

Julie Maybee Person Person County TDA 2800 Durham Rd. Roxboro 27573 (336) 597-2689 www.visitroxboronc.com director@itsbetterinperson.com
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Andrew Schmidt Pitt Greenville-Pitt County CVB 417 Cotanche St., Suite 100 Greenville 27835 (252) 329-4200 www.visitgreenvillenc.com andrew@visitgreenvillenc.com

Melinda Massey Polk Polk County TDA 20 E. Mills St. Columbus 28722 (828) 894-2324 www.firstpeaknc.com mmassey@firstpeaknc.com

Amber Scarlett Randolph Heart of North Carolina VB 500 Albemarle Rd. Asheboro 27203 (336) 626-0364 www.heartofnorthcarolina.com amber.scarlett@heartofnorthcarolina.com 

Meghann Lambeth Richmond Richmond County TDA 101 W. Broad Ave.  Rockingham 28380 (910) 895-9057 https://visitrichmondcounty.com/ visitrichmondcountync@gmail.com

Angela Sumner Robeson Lumberton VB 3431 Lackey St. Lumberton 28360 (910) 739-9999 www.lumberton-nc.com asumner@lumberton-nc.com

Lindsay Pegg Rockingham Rockingham County TDA 425 NC Hwy. 65 Reidsville 27320 (336) 342-8138 https://visitrockinghamcountync.com/ lpegg@co.rockingham.nc.us

James Meacham Rowan Rowan County CVB 204 E. Innes St., Ste. 120 Salisbury 28144 (704) 638-3100 www.visitsalisburync.com meacham@visitsalisburync.com

Don Cason Rutherford Rutherford County TDA 146 N. Main St. Rutherfordton 28139 (828) 287-6013 www.visitncsmalltowns.com/ don.cason@rutherfordcountync.gov

Sheila Barefoot Sampson Sampson County CVB 414 Warsaw Rd. Clinton 28329 (910) 592-2557 www.visitsampsonnc.com sbarefoot@visitsampsonnc.com 

Cory Hughes Scotland Scotland County TDA 507 W. Covington St. Laurinburg 28353 (910) 277-3149 https://visitnc-soul.com/ chughes@hmgresults.com

Kasey Brooks Stanly Stanly County CVB 1000 N. First St., Suite 11 Albemarle 28001 (704) 986-2583 https://visitstanly.com/ director@stanlycvb.com

Tory Mabe Stokes Stokes County Tourism P O Box 20 Danbury 27016 (336) 593-2496 https://hangingrock.com/ tlmabe@co.stokes.nc.us

Jessica Roberts Surry Mount Airy TDA 200 N. Main St. Mount Airy 27030 (336) 786-6116 www.visitmayberry.com jroberts@visitmayberry.com

Leslie Schlender Surry Elkin TDA 257 Standard St. Elkin 28621 (336) 526-1111 https://www.exploreelkin.com/ lschlender@elkinnc.org

Sarah Conley Swain Swain County TDA 2 Everett St. Bryson City 28713 (828) 226-1522 www.explorebrysoncity.com/ director@explorebrysoncity.com

Clark Lovelace Transylvania Transylvania County TDA 175 E. Main St. Brevard 28712 (828) 884-8900 https://explorebrevard.com/ clark.lovelace@transylvaniacounty.org

Helen Craddock Tyrrell Greater Tyrrell County VC P O Box 170 Columbia 27925 (252) 796-0723 [no dedicated website] hcraddock@embarqmail.com

Pat Kahle Union Union County Chamber of Commerce 903 Skyway Dr. Monroe 28110 (704) 289-4567 www.unioncountycoc.com pat@unioncountycoc.com

Pete Hovanec Union Monroe Tourism & VB P O Box 69 Monroe 28111 (704) 282-4542 https://www.monroenc.org/266/Tourism phovanec@monroenc.org

Pam Hester Vance Vance County TDA 946 T West Andrews Ave. Henderson 27536 (252) 438-2222 www.kerrlake-nc.com phester@vancecounty.org

Dennis Edwards Wake Greater Raleigh CVB 434 Fayetteville St., Ste. 2600 Raleigh 27601 (919) 834-5900 www.visitraleigh.com dedwards@visitraleigh.com

Cherie Nielsen Warren Warren County Tourism 540 W. Ridgeway St. Warrenton 27589 (252) 257-3037 x 1312 www.warrencountync.org cherienielsen@warrencountync.gov

Tom Harrison Washington Washington County T&TA 701 Washington St. Plymouth 27962 (252) 793-3248 https://bearolina.com/ harrison@plymouthnc.com

Tracy Brown Watauga Blowing Rock TDA 132 Park Ave. Blowing Rock 28605 (828) 295-4636 https://blowingrock.com/ tbrown@visitblowingrock.com

Wright Tilley Watauga Watauga County TDA 171 Grand Blvd. Boone 28607 (828) 266-1345 www.exploreboonearea.com wtilley@exploreboonearea.com

Amanda Justice Wayne Goldsboro-Wayne County T & T 119-C N. Center St. Goldsboro 27530 (919) 580-4336 www.visitgoldsboronc.com ajustice@goldsboronc.gov

Thomas Salley Wilkes Wilkes County TDA 203 W. Main St. Wilkesboro 28659 (336) 838-3951 x 1006 www.wilkescountytourism.com/ tsalley@wilkesboronc.org

Brandt Harrell Wilson Wilson County TDA 228 Goldsboro St. Wilson 27893 (252) 243-8440 https://comeseewilson.com/ bharrell@wilsoncountync.gov

Bobby Todd Yadkin Yadkin County Chamber of Commerce 205 S. Jackson St. Yadkinville 27055 (336) 679-2200 www.yadkinchamber.org btodd@yadkinchamber.org

Brianna Robinson Yancey Yancey County TDA 106 W. Main St. Burnsville 28714 (828) 284-3810 www.exploreburnsville.com/ tda@yanceycountync.gov
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